H \$140.00 4049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philadelphia Media Network (Newspapers) LLC		05/10/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Philadelphia Inquirer, LLC	
Street Address:	801 Market Street, Suite 300	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19107	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4049619	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER
Registration Number:	4029153	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS THE PEOPLE PAPER
Registration Number:	2022196	PHILADELPHIA DAILY NEWS
Registration Number:	2028832	VEGAS VIC
Registration Number:	0270787	THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com, nfrandsen@bakerlaw.com,

jdale@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Rubner Frandsen

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre. 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101056.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Dale-Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Dale/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0335

DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=The_Philadelphia_Inquirer_LLC	DE-AmendmentChange_of_Name_#page1.tif	
source=The Philadelphia Inquirer LLC -DE-Amendment Change of Name #page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0336

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHILADELPHIA MEDIA NETWORK (NEWSPAPERS) LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHILADELPHIA MEDIA NETWORK (NEWSPAPERS) LLC" TO "THE PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4834471 8100 SR# 20194188414 Authentication: 202876303 Date: 05-22-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0337 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:03 PM 05/20/2019
FILED 05:03 PM 05/20/2019
SR 20194188414 - File Number 4834471

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

PHILADELPHIA MEDIA NETWORK (NEWSPAPERS) LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Philadelphia Media Network (Newspapers) LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Limited Liability Company is: The Philadelphia Inquirer, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 10 day of May, 2019.

PHILADELPHIA MEDIA NETWORK (NEWSPAPERS) LLC

By: The Philadelphia Inquirer, PBC, as its sole member

Name:

Title:

Andrew Harrison Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006653 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 05/24/2019